Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 1110.1320  Cardiac Catheterization – Definitions 

a)	"Adult Catheterization" means the cardiac catheterization of patients 15 years of age and older. 

b)	"Cardiac Catheterization Category of Service" means for the purposes of this Subpart the performance of catheterization procedures which due to safety and quality considerations are preferably performed within a cardiac catheterization laboratory or special procedure room.  Procedures which do not require the use of such specialized settings such as:  pericardiocentesis, myocardial biopsy, cardiac pacemaker insertion or replacement, right heart catherterization with a flow-directed catheter (e.g., Swan-Ganz catheter), intra-aortic balloon pump assistance with intra-aortic balloon catheter placement, certain types of electrophysiology, arterial pressure or blood gas monitoring, fluoroscopy, and cardiac ultrasound are not recognized as procedures which under this Subchapter would in and of themselves qualify a facility as having a cardiac catheterization category of service. 

c)	"Dedicated Cardiac Catheterization Laboratory" means a distinct laboratory which is staffed, equipped and operated solely for the provision of cardiac catheterization. 

d)	"Examination" is defined as all cardiac diagnostic procedures (angiographic and physiologic studies) performed on a patient during one session in the laboratory. 

e)	"Pediatric Catheterization" means the cardiac catheterization of patients below the age of 15. 

f)	"Special Procedures Laboratory with a Cardiac Catheterization Service" means a laboratory which has the equipment, staff, and support services required to provide cardiac catheterization and in which catheterizations are routinely performed.  The laboratory is also utilized for other procedures not directly related to cardiac catheterization. 
